

## Clark County Fire Department FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

4701 W. Russell Road • Las Vegas, NV 89118

John Steinbeck, Fire Chief Wayne Dailey, Deputy Fire Chief/Fire Marshal Danny Horvat, Assistant Fire Chief • John Baynes, Assistant Fire Chief



November 6, 2024

## **NOTICE TO INDUSTRY**

## SUBJECT: NYE '24 – '25 PYROTECHNIC PERMIT DEADLINE

The Fire Prevention Bureau anticipates a large number of events during this holiday season. Events that include indoor pyrotechnics, fireworks displays, flame effects, fog effects, and any other type of special effects require permitting and inspection approval.

To accommodate all requests and allocate sufficient personnel, pyrotechnic fire permit applications/plans must be submitted <u>no later than close of business, Friday, December 13, 2024, online</u>, via the Customer Portal at: <u>https://aca-prod.accela.com/CLARKCO/Login.aspx</u>

Your cooperation is greatly appreciated.

Thank you,

Danny Horvat

Danny Horvat, Assistant Fire Chief Fire Prevention Bureau, Fire Plans Check

DH:rt